

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	LLS Patent and Trademod Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heribert Möller Josef Winter 5-17-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _MAN Nutzfahrzeuge AG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Dachauer Str.667 D-80995 München, Germany
3/18/2002 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/083,708 Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	/ Total lee (57 CFR 5.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-1653 In the event there is any discrepancy in the amount sent herewith, or at any time during the prosecution of this application, please charge any additional amount to Deposit Account #02-1653.
City: Tijeras State: NM Zip: 87059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Evelyn L. Stump Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EV 021936640 US

Date of Deposit May 17, 2002

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to I hereby Control of the I have been postal service under 37 CFR 1.16 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Complessioner for Notation December 19, 20224 Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Rosalie Centeno, Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 012917 FRAME: 0654

05/23/2002 MBERHE 00000033 10083708

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, DiplIng (FH) Heribert Möller, Birkenstrasse 15, D-91623 Sachsen,
Germany and Ing. (grad) Josef Winter, Lerchenweg 17b, D-91126 Rednitzhembach,
Germany, have invented an improvement in AUXILIARY DRIVE FOR INTERNAL
COMBUSTION ENGINES, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[] is being made herewith.
[XX] was filed on July 20, 2001 under Serial No. 10/083, 708
AND WHEREAS MAN Nutzfahrzeuge AG, D-80995 München, Dachauer Str.6, fs7desirous
Germany of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, DiplIng (FH) Heribert Möller
and Ing. (grad) Josef Winter, hereby assign to the said MAN Nutzfahrzeuge AG, its assigns
and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United
States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and
extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue
accordingly. For said considerations, we, DiplIng (FH) Heribert Möller and Ing. (grad)
Josef Winter, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the
United States for said invention and to assign the same to said MAN Nutzfahrzeuge AG, or any
assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in
connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 18th day of
March in the year of 2002
DiplIng (FH) Heribert Möller Maritima Maritima
erten matte i

RECORDED: 05/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 012917 FRAME: 0655